
Household Income Profile
Pueblo County, CO 2 Prepared by Esri
Pueblo County, CO (08101)
Geography: County

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 169,742 175,706 5,964 0.69%
Households 66,756 69,001 2,245 0.66%
Median Age 39.6 40.1 0.5 0.25%
Average Household Size 2.47 2.48 0.01 0.08%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

66,756 100% 69,001 100%
<$15,000 10,578 15.8% 9,058 13.1%
$15,000-$24,999 7,637 11.4% 6,437 9.3%
$25,000-$34,999 8,250 12.4% 7,328 10.6%
$35,000-$49,999 9,582 14.4% 9,686 14.0%
$50,000-$74,999 12,847 19.2% 13,678 19.8%
$75,000-$99,999 7,007 10.5% 8,020 11.6%
$100,000-$149,999 6,650 10.0% 8,750 12.7%
$150,000-$199,999 2,981 4.5% 4,396 6.4%
$200,000+ 1,224 1.8% 1,648 2.4%

Median Household Income $44,816 $52,482
Average Household Income $60,475 $71,266
Per Capita Income $23,901 $28,100

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
Pueblo County, CO 2 Prepared by Esri
Pueblo County, CO (08101)
Geography: County

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 2,864 9,985 9,769 10,829 13,148 11,141 9,020

<$15,000 770 1,546 1,245 1,462 2,096 1,647 1,812
$15,000-$24,999 468 845 653 714 1,225 1,407 2,325
$25,000-$34,999 443 1,330 1,001 1,079 1,196 1,416 1,785
$35,000-$49,999 453 1,521 1,359 1,502 1,797 1,748 1,202
$50,000-$74,999 456 2,231 1,974 2,144 2,785 2,270 987
$75,000-$99,999 150 1,101 1,262 1,430 1,662 1,016 386
$100,000-$149,999 83 897 1,536 1,405 1,476 939 314
$150,000-$199,999 26 392 506 777 634 477 169
$200,000+ 15 122 233 316 277 221 40

Median HH Income $28,596 $46,819 $55,833 $55,629 $51,525 $43,249 $26,513
Average HH Income $38,425 $58,668 $70,783 $72,843 $64,990 $59,347 $38,275

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 26.9% 15.5% 12.7% 13.5% 15.9% 14.8% 20.1%
$15,000-$24,999 16.3% 8.5% 6.7% 6.6% 9.3% 12.6% 25.8%
$25,000-$34,999 15.5% 13.3% 10.2% 10.0% 9.1% 12.7% 19.8%
$35,000-$49,999 15.8% 15.2% 13.9% 13.9% 13.7% 15.7% 13.3%
$50,000-$74,999 15.9% 22.3% 20.2% 19.8% 21.2% 20.4% 10.9%
$75,000-$99,999 5.2% 11.0% 12.9% 13.2% 12.6% 9.1% 4.3%
$100,000-$149,999 2.9% 9.0% 15.7% 13.0% 11.2% 8.4% 3.5%
$150,000-$199,999 0.9% 3.9% 5.2% 7.2% 4.8% 4.3% 1.9%
$200,000+ 0.5% 1.2% 2.4% 2.9% 2.1% 2.0% 0.4%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
Pueblo County, CO 2 Prepared by Esri
Pueblo County, CO (08101)
Geography: County

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 2,920 10,030 10,557 10,566 12,306 12,238 10,384

<$15,000 739 1,203 1,060 1,130 1,572 1,498 1,856
$15,000-$24,999 404 634 514 525 872 1,242 2,246
$25,000-$34,999 399 1,103 865 837 907 1,317 1,900
$35,000-$49,999 475 1,506 1,362 1,382 1,580 1,888 1,493
$50,000-$74,999 523 2,352 2,155 2,060 2,658 2,592 1,338
$75,000-$99,999 188 1,274 1,512 1,493 1,717 1,252 584
$100,000-$149,999 124 1,220 1,988 1,705 1,788 1,357 568
$150,000-$199,999 42 584 778 1,029 869 762 332
$200,000+ 26 154 323 405 343 330 67

Median HH Income $32,423 $54,148 $64,877 $64,882 $58,931 $51,082 $29,871
Average HH Income $44,923 $69,683 $82,946 $85,957 $77,500 $70,766 $46,583

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 25.3% 12.0% 10.0% 10.7% 12.8% 12.2% 17.9%
$15,000-$24,999 13.8% 6.3% 4.9% 5.0% 7.1% 10.1% 21.6%
$25,000-$34,999 13.7% 11.0% 8.2% 7.9% 7.4% 10.8% 18.3%
$35,000-$49,999 16.3% 15.0% 12.9% 13.1% 12.8% 15.4% 14.4%
$50,000-$74,999 17.9% 23.4% 20.4% 19.5% 21.6% 21.2% 12.9%
$75,000-$99,999 6.4% 12.7% 14.3% 14.1% 14.0% 10.2% 5.6%
$100,000-$149,999 4.2% 12.2% 18.8% 16.1% 14.5% 11.1% 5.5%
$150,000-$199,999 1.4% 5.8% 7.4% 9.7% 7.1% 6.2% 3.2%
$200,000+ 0.9% 1.5% 3.1% 3.8% 2.8% 2.7% 0.6%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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